



KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

*Ministry of Foreign Affairs
and International Cooperation*

*Department of Information
and Documentation*

PRESS RELEASE

The Hon. Scott MORRISON MP, Minister of Immigration and Border Protection of Australia, will pay a visit to the Kingdom of Cambodia on 26-27 September 2014.

During the visit, His Excellency Deputy Prime Minister SAR Kheng, Minister of Interior and the Hon. Scott MORRISON will sign Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between the Government of the Kingdom of Cambodia and the Government of Australia relating to the Settlement of Refugees in Cambodia.

The Signing Ceremony of the MoU will be held on 26 September 2014 at 3:00 pm at the Ministry of Interior.

Phnom Penh, 24 September, 2014





ព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា

ជាតិ សាសនា ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ

ក្រសួងការបរទេស
និងសហប្រតិបត្តិការអន្តរជាតិ

នាយកដ្ឋានព័ត៌មាន និងឯកសារ

សេចក្តីជូនព័ត៌មាន

ឯកឧត្តម ស្កត ម៉ូរីសុន (Scott MORRISON) រដ្ឋមន្ត្រីក្រសួងអន្តោប្រវេសន៍ និងកិច្ចការពារព្រំដែនអូស្ត្រាលី នឹងបំពេញទស្សនកិច្ចនៅព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា នៅថ្ងៃទី ២៦-២៧ ខែ កញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៤។

ក្នុងអំឡុងពេលទស្សនកិច្ចនេះ ឯកឧត្តមឧបនាយករដ្ឋមន្ត្រី ស ខេង រដ្ឋមន្ត្រីក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ និងឯកឧត្តម ស្កត ម៉ូរីសុន នឹងចុះហត្ថលេខាលើអនុស្សរណៈនៃការយោគយល់គ្នារវាងរាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកម្ពុជា និងរដ្ឋាភិបាលអូស្ត្រាលី ទាក់ទងនឹងការតាំងទីលំនៅនៃជនភៀសខ្លួននៅកម្ពុជា។

ពិធីចុះហត្ថលេខាលើអនុស្សរណៈនៃការយោគយល់គ្នានេះ នឹងប្រព្រឹត្តទៅនៅថ្ងៃទី ២៦ ខែ កញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៤ វេលាម៉ោង ៣:០០នាទីរសៀល នៅទីស្តីការក្រសួងមហាផ្ទៃ។

ភ្នំពេញ ថ្ងៃទី ២៤ ខែ កញ្ញា ឆ្នាំ ២០១៤

